10We are grateful to one of our referees to suggest this possibility.

17

allocation only depend on µM,cαc.

Figure 3: Calibrating
αUS

αIND

0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1 0.12 0.14

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

2.1

5-95 Confidence Int.

Notes: The figure depicts the resulting αUS
αIND

as a function of χM
IND . Our point estimate for the immigrants’ managerial share in India

(6.1%) yields a relative delegation quality of 2.11. The 5-to-95 confidence interval around that value ranges from about 1.7 to 2.7.

B.3 Moment Sensitivity

In Table 5 we report a sensitivity matrix, which contains the elasticity of each moment used in the
internal calibration (rows) with respect to the parameters of the model (columns). Specifically, we
report percentage change in the moment for a 1% change in the parameter from its benchmark
calibrated value, while keeping the rest of the parameters at their benchmark values. We report the
average elasticities based on +1% and -1% changes. This provides useful information about how the
parameters influence the model counterpart of targeted moments. For brevity, we report the matrix
for our India calibration. The sensitivity matrix for the U.S. calibration is available upon request.

Table 5: Moment Sensitivity

δ β T α× µ θ θE σ
M1. Entry rate -0.02 -0.04 0.60 0.04 0.05 1.25 -0.90
M2. Mean empl. of 21-25-year-old firms 0.09 0.12 0.18 -0.002 0.27 0.04 -0.31
M3. Empl. share of 21-25-year-old firms -0.05 -0.29 -0.25 -0.04 -0.23 -0.33 0.46
M4. Rel. exit rate of small 21-25-year-old firms 0.11 0.18 0.09 0.01 0.01 0.18 -0.13
M5. Share of managers 0.02 0.32 0.25 1.08 0.54 -0.42 -0.89
M6. Share of entrepreneurial profit -0.002 -0.13 0.42 -0.03 -0.32 0.17 -0.43
M7. Treatment effect of Bloom et al. (2013) 0.09 1.88 -1.62 -1.52 3.25 -2.44 -0.96

Notes: The table presents the elasticity for each moment used the internal calibration for India with respect to the parameters of the

model. In particular, we report percentage change in the moment for a 1% change in the parameter from its benchmark value in the

Indian calibration, while keeping the rest of the parameters at their benchmark values. We report the average elasticities based on +1%

and -1% changes. To identify α and µ separately, we use the manager share among Indian migrants before and after emigrating to the

U.S. See Section B.2.2 for more information.

18

B.4 Reduced-Form Evidence based on Variation across Indian Establishments